04-15-2005



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005).

102983394

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1 States Patent and Trademark Office

### RECGRD/ PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Computalog Research, Inc. Name: Computalog USA, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 1700 Execution Date(s) ///4/4.c. Street Address: 363 N. Sam Houston Parkway East Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Houston Assignment Merger Change of Name State: Texas Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip: 77060 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? L Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(\$) 5,698,982 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No. 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Patrick H. McCollum 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Suite 1700 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed Steet Address: 363 N. Sam Houston Parkway East None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Houston a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers \_ State: Texas Zip: 77060 Expiration Date \_\_\_\_\_ Phone Number: 281-260-5600 b. Deposit Account Number \_\_\_\_\_

Authorized User Name Email Address; pmccollum@precisiondrilling.com

Signature Patrick H. McCollum Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

700211563

9. Signature:

Fax Number: 281-260-5670

REEL: 016814 FRAME: 0219

P. 3

FROM COMPUTALOG RESEARCH 817 249 7227

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, COMPUTALOG RESEARCH, INC. of Fort Worth, Texas, the assignee of the below-identified patent application as evidenced by an assignment recorded at Reel 7922, Frame 0741, dated July 26, 1996, hereby agrees to sell, assign and transfer to COMPUTALOG USA, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business in Fort Worth, Texas, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/617,418, filed March 18, 1996, entitled:

# METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SKIN EFFECT CORRECTION IN A MULTIPLE TRANSMIT FREQUENCY INDUCTION LOGGING SYSTEM

and the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to COMPUTALOG, USA, INC., and agree that COMPUTALOG USA, INC. may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by COMPUTALOG USA, INC.

COMPUTALOG RESEARCH, INC.

Dated: ラーラーファ

By:

Max Moseley

President

State of JUNG-21. § County of JUNIANE §

On this 3<sup>CO</sup> day of *TYTOLLO* 1997, before me personally came \*to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

CYNTHIA P. GANN
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Texas
Comm. Exp. 08-21-97

\_

PATENT REEL: 016814 FRAME: 0220

CLG 96-002



### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AÜGUST 25, 2005

PTAS



\*102983394**A**\*

PATRICK H. MCCOLLUM **SUITE 1700** 363 N. SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY EAST HOUSTON, TX 77060

713-693-4802

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102983394

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE -

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

- PLEASE ADD THE REQUIRED INFORMATION AND RESUBMIT ALL PAGES VIA OUR RIGHT-FAX SERVICE AT 571-273-0140.
- THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. ANEXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

## WEATHERFORD

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET	
Hosianned Divison	FROM Pat Ma Colling
COMPANY: US Portent + Trademant	DATE: Supt. 17, 2005
FAX NUMBER: 57/-273-6140	TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:
PHONE NUMBER:	SENDER'S REFERENCE NUMBER:
RE:	YOUR REPERENCE NUMBER: Pac. ID Ald 10698839
URGENT	MENT DEPLEASE RECYCLE

RECORDED: 09/19/2005 REEL: 016814 FRAME: 0222